
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JNL125* 03-01-2021 09:11:14 JNL125 

 

State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  S2/4/21 S3/1/21  1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1100 3 

 4 

By: Representative Evans 5 

By: Senator J. English 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING INDIVIDUALS LISTED 9 

AS MANDATED REPORTERS UNDER THE CHILD MALTREATMENT 10 

ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING INDIVIDUALS 15 

LISTED AS MANDATED REPORTERS UNDER THE 16 

CHILD MALTREATMENT ACT. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 12-18-402(b)(22)-(26), concerning mandated 22 

reporters under the Child Maltreatment Act, are amended to read as follows: 23 

  (22)  A public or private school counselor A full-time or part-24 

time employee of a public school or private school, including without 25 

limitation: 26 

   (A)  A school counselor; 27 

   (B)  A school official; 28 

   (C)  A teacher; 29 

   (D)  A coach or director of a public or private athletic 30 

organization, team, or club; and 31 

   (E)  A coach or director of a public or private nonathletic 32 

organization, team, or club; 33 

  (23)  A person who is at least twenty-one (21) years of age and 34 

volunteers in a public school or private school: 35 

   (A)  As a coach or director of a public or private athletic 36 



As Engrossed:  S2/4/21 S3/1/21 HB1100 

 

 2 03-01-2021 09:11:14 JNL125 

 

 

organization, team, or club; or 1 

   (B)  As a coach or director of a public or private 2 

nonathletic organization, team, or club; 3 

  (23)(24)  A person employed as a school official, including 4 

without limitation institutions in an institution of higher education; 5 

  (24)(25)  A social worker; 6 

  (25)(26)  A surgeon; 7 

  (26)  A teacher; 8 

 9 

/s/Evans 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

