1 2	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: S2/4/21 S3/1/21 93rd General Assembly As Engrossed: S2/4/21 S3/1/21
2	Regular Session, 2021 HOUSE BILL 1100
4	
5	By: Representative Evans
6	By: Senator J. English
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING INDIVIDUALS LISTED
10	AS MANDATED REPORTERS UNDER THE CHILD MALTREATMENT
11	ACT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	
14	Subtitle
15	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING INDIVIDUALS
16	LISTED AS MANDATED REPORTERS UNDER THE
17	CHILD MALTREATMENT ACT.
18	
19	
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21	
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 12-18-402(b)(22)-(26), concerning mandated
23	reporters under the Child Maltreatment Act, are amended to read as follows:
24	(22) <u>A public or private school counselor</u> <u>A full-time or part-</u>
25	time employee of a public school or private school, including without
26	<u>limitation:</u>
27	(A) A school counselor;
28	(B) A school official;
29 30	<u>(C) A teacher;</u> (D) A coach an dinastan af a public an primate athlatic
30 31	(D) A coach or director of a public or private athletic or private athletic or private athletic
32	<u>(E) A coach or director of a public or private nonathletic</u>
33	organization, team, or club;
34	(23) A person who is at least twenty-one (21) years of age and
35	volunteers in a public school or private school:
36	(A) As a coach or director of a public or private athletic



.

1	arconization toom or alube or
	organization, team, or club; or
2	(B) As a coach or director of a public or private
3	nonathletic organization, team, or club;
4	(23)(24) A <u>person employed as a</u> school official <del>, including</del>
5	without limitation institutions in an institution of higher education;
6	<u>(24)(25)</u> A social worker;
7	(25)(26) A surgeon;
8	<del>(26) A teacher;</del>
9	
10	/s/Evans
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2